Table J.2.

NUMBER OF REGISTERED BUSINESS ENTITIES (RBEs), BY INVESTMENT PROMOTIONS AGENCY (IPA), FY 2016-2017

L¥8

Investment Promotion Agency

2016

2017

Total number of RBEs that filed
income tax returns

Total number of RBEs that
availed income tax incentives

Total number of RBEs that
availed incentives on
importation

Total number of RBEs that field
income tax returns

Total number of RBEs that
availed income tax incentives

Total number of RBEs that
availed incentives on
importation

Authority Freeport Area of Bataan (AFAB)

Aurora Pacific Economic Zone and Freeport (APECO)

Bases Conversion and Development Authority (BCDA)

Board of Investments (BOI)

Clark Development Corporation (CDC)

Cagayan Economic Zone Authority (CEZA)

Philippine Economic Zone Authority (PEZA)

Poro Point Management Corporation (PPMC)

Subic Bay Management Authority (SBMA)

Tourism Infrastructure and Enterprise Zone Authority (TIEZA)

Zamboanga City Special Economic Zone Authority (ZCSEZA)

Total

109

905

683

182

2,779

1,007

14

5,694

75

307

309

123

1,798

480

3,102

43

67

214

1,487

161

1,980

107

980

773

178

2,733

1,085

14

5,891

67

308

347

85

1,855

479

3,150

61

64

234

1,473

133

1,968

Sources: Bureau of Internal Revenue (BIR), Bureau of Customs (BOC)









