Table J.2. NUMBER OF REGISTERED BUSINESS ENTITIES (RBEs), BY INVESTMENT PROMOTIONS AGENCY (IPA), FY 2016-2017

	2016			2017			
Investment Promotion Agency	Total number of RBEs that filed income tax returns	Total number of RBEs that availed income tax incentives	Total number of RBEs that availed incentives on importation	Total number of RBEs that field income tax returns	Total number of RBEs that availed income tax incentives	Total number of RBEs that availed incentives on importation	
Authority Freeport Area of Bataan (AFAB)	109	75	43	107	67	61	
Aurora Pacific Economic Zone and Freeport (APECO)	-	-	1	5	-	-	
Bases Conversion and Development Authority (BCDA)	3	-	-	3	1	-	
Board of Investments (BOI)	905	307	67	980	308	64	
Clark Development Corporation (CDC)	683	309	214	773	347	234	
Cagayan Economic Zone Authority (CEZA)	182	123	5	178	85	2	
Philippine Economic Zone Authority (PEZA)	2,779	1,798	1,487	2,733	1,855	1,473	
Poro Point Management Corporation (PPMC)	9	5	2	9	4	-	
Subic Bay Management Authority (SBMA)	1,007	480	161	1,085	479	133	
Tourism Infrastructure and Enterprise Zone Authority (TIEZA)	3	1	-	4	1	-	
Zamboanga City Special Economic Zone Authority (ZCSEZA)	14	4	-	14	3	1	
Total	5,694	3,102	1,980	5,891	3,150	1,968	

 $\textbf{Sources:} \ \textbf{Bureau of Internal Revenue (BIR), Bureau of Customs (BOC)}$